

Date: 15th April, 2024

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.

Script Code - 543372

Subject: <u>Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015</u>

Dear Sir / Madam

With reference to captioned subject matter, please find attached herewith Compliance Certificate issued in compliance of Regulation 7(3) of the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 for the year ended on 31st March, 2024.

M: +91 85913 43631

E: info@getalongenterprise.com

W: getalongenterprise.com

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully

For GETALONG ENTERPRISE LIMITED

SWEETY Digitally signed by SWEETY RAHUL JAIN Date: 2024.04.15 16:00:47 +05'30'

SWEETY RAHUL JAIN MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 07193077



Date: **15**th **April, 2024**

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400001.

Script Code - 543372

Subject: <u>Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015</u>

Dear Sir / Madam

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations Requirements), Regulations with **SEBI** notification and Disclosure 2015. read no. SEBI/LAD-NRO/GN/2021/22 dated May 05, 2021 we hereby confirm that for all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility for the year ended 31st March, 2024, are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED, which is registered as Registrar and Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

M: +91 85913 43631

E: info@getalongenterprise.com

W: getalongenterprise.com

Kindly take note of above.

Yours Faithfully,

For GETALONG ENTEREPRISE LIMITED

ISHA DEEPAK Digitally signed by ISHA DEEPAK ZATAKIA Date: 2024.04.15 15:27:18 +05'30'

Compliance Officer

For LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

ASHOK

Digitally signed by ASHOX SOMAPPA SHETTY

DNC-MIA — Penceral

DNC-MIA — Pencera

Authorised Signatory